

## Technip publishes its "Document de Référence 2013" (French Annual Report)

Mars 20, 2014

Technip's "Document de Référence 2013" was filed with the French "Autorité des Marchés Financiers" (AMF) on March 19, 2014.

The document is available on the Company's website: <u>www.technip.com</u>. Copies are also available at Technip's registered office: 89, avenue de la Grande Armée, 75116 Paris, France. The following documents are incorporated into the "Document de Référence 2013":

- 2013 Annual Financial Report,
- Chairman's Report on the operation of the Board of Directors and internal control procedures and corresponding Statutory Auditors' Report in accordance with article L.225-235 of the French Commercial Code on said Chairman's Report,
- · Society and Environment Report,
- Statement of Statutory Auditors' fees.

The English version of the Technip's "Document de Référence 2013" will be available on Technip website on March 26, 2014.

Technip is a world leader in project management, engineering and construction for the energy industry.

From the deepest Subsea oil & gas developments to the largest and most complex Offshore and Onshore infrastructures, our 40,000 people are constantly offering the best solutions and most innovative technologies to meet the world's energy challenges.

。 。。

Present in 48 countries, Technip has state-of-the-art industrial assets on all continents and operates a fleet of specialized vessels for pipeline installation and subsea construction.

Technip shares are listed on the NYSE Euronext Paris exchange and ADR is traded in the US on the OTCQX marketplace as an American Depositary Receipt (OTCQX: TKPPY).





OTC ADR ISIN: US8785462099 OTCQX: TKPPY

Analyst and Investor Relations

**Kimberly Stewart** 

**Public Relations** 

Floriane Lassalle-Massip

Tél. +33 (0) 1 47 78 66 74 E-mail : <u>kstewart@technip.com</u>

Tel. +33 (0) 1 47 78 32 79 E-mail: <u>flassallemassip@technip.com</u> Technip's website Technip's IR website Technip's IR mobile website Tel. +33 (0) 1 49 01 87 81 E-mail: <u>Imontcel@technip.com</u>

http://www.technip.com http://investors-en.technip.com http://investors.mobi-en.technip.com